

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7265/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2008 in CRLA No.71/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S PARLE SALES SERVICES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH DATTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

with SLP(Cr1)7477/2008

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice in both the SLPs.

(Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr.P.A.

(Shashi Vij)

Court Master