

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7265/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2008 in CRLA No.  
71/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S PARLE SALES SERVICES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH DATTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7477 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.  
Ms. Megha Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in both the SLPs.

There is no appearance for the respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar